

## Keith County Tourism Privacy Policy

Keith County Tourism places the highest priority on protecting your privacy.

We use your personal information to provide you with personalized service; to send e-mail alerts to you; to answer your requests; etc. You may choose to opt out at any time, which will cease all communications from us. We may also use your information to track visits to our website.

Keith County Tourism does not provide, sell, or rent email addresses to anyone outside the organization.

We use cookies for various purposes including analytics and marketing. By continuing to use the service, you agree to the use of cookies by us and our thirdparty service partners as described by the privacy policy. You can reject cookies or cancel them by instructing your web browser accordingly.

Keith County Tourism guests who submit events and programs through our database and website as well as sign up to receive Keith County Tourism e-communications voluntarily and provide us with contact information (such as name and e-mail address) can manage your preferences or unsubscribe from all emails from Keith County Tourism at any time. Once you unsubscribe from our emails, you will not receive emails and we will not collect or pass along any information you have submitted to us previously.

We may use this information for specific, limited purposes. You may always "opt out," either now or at any time in the future. If you do not wish to receive our messages, your contact information will be removed from our database. Please use the following e-mail address: info@explorekeithcounty.com to opt out from future communications. If you have any questions, please contact us at (308) 284-4066. We may amend this privacy policy from time to time; please review it periodically. We may modify this privacy at any time by electronic notice posted on our website.